

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

REC

08-14-1998



100755714

torney's Docket No. R0346/7008

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Rushe, John	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [✓] No	Name: Vacmetal (UK) Limited					
3. Nature of conveyance: mrD 7-16-98 [/] Assignment [] Merger	Internal Address: Road Four, Winsford					
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Street Address: Cheshire CW7 3RS					
[] Other	United Kingdom					
Execution Date: 21 JULY 1995	United Kingdom					
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [✓] No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5762682					
Additional numbers at	ttached? [] Yes [/] No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
Name: Ronald J. Kransdorf Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$					
600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commmissioner is authorized to charge:					
	Deposit Account No: 23/2825 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE Charge 40.0					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foresting true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
Ronald J. Kransdorf	//////////////////////////////////////					
Noticia J. Kidhsuon	·/////////////////////////////////////					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0261

R0346/7008	RJK	 •		
			16.	100

R

08-02-1996

R SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Rushe, John Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vacmetal Limited Internal Address: Road Four, Winsford				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Street Address: Cheshire CW7 3RS				
[] OtherExecution Date: 21 JULY 1995	United Kingdom Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) Herewith 	ion, the execution date of the application is 21 JULY 1995 B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and partner involved: [One					
Name: Ronald J. Kransdorf Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commmissioner is authorized to charge: 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825 [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Therese A. Hendricks Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy August 21, 1995 Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

United States (Sole or Joint)
(Excluding Foreign Rights)

WHEREAS, I/W/d, John Rushe,

residing at C/O, Vacmetal (UK) Limited,
Road Four,
Winsford,
Cheshire CW7 3RS,
UNITED KINGDOM

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A METHOD OF PROCESSING FERROUS MATERIALS

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

this day invented by me

WHEREAS, Vacmetal (UK) Limited,

-having a place of business at Road Four, Winsford, Cheshire CW7 3RS, UNITED KINGDOM

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee my/our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witnessed by:	<pre>Inventor(s):</pre>	Date:			
× Kilans ijavies	y J Ruch	21.7.93			
HILARY JAVIES	John RUSHE				
30 GREENJALE DRIVE					
WIDDLEWICH					
CNESMIRE					
CWIO OPH		ENE			
RECORDED: 07/16/1998		PATENT REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0263			